
100666 City of Jonesboro (Pedestrian Bridge) 
CHANGE ORDER 

.Job Name: Jonesboro SRTS I (2007) Location: funic Creek 
Job No. 100666 fAP No. SRSI 1402(30) County Cr:l\ghead Cbange Order No. 1 
Cb.ngc(,) for DrrogJng ~lention pond 

Description of Chang~: 

I. TIle pedestrian bridge abuunents encroach uno the regulatory lloodway ofTunlc Creek (local watel", no NEPA required) requiring 
mOTe dredging of lIle upstream retention pond, This alternative is more cost effective than changing the length of the bridge to avoid the 
tloodway. 

Reason for Change: The retention pond Is required for the No Rise CerlifiCJIle forro the Flood Plan Manager. The No Rise 
Certificate is required for the permit to build the pedestrian bridge. 

"NOTE: UNIT PRICE FOR $19,600 

Attachment: City's request and o!her relevant documents. 

SUMMARY 
Item 
No. 

lrem Unit Unit 
Price 

PRESENT REVISED 
QuanUtv Amounl Quantity Amount 

DredWng of retention pond 1 19,600,00 0,00 $000 1.00 $19.60000 

TOlals' $ sooa $ $19,60000 

Over-run s S19,600,00 

CONCURRENCE 8Y: 

/Lb 
Sponsor Date 

Planning and Research Division Head Date 


